

301 W. Main St. Town Hall Carrboro, NC 27510

## Town of Carrboro Special Called Meeting Minutes Town Council

Monday, January 30, 2023

6:00 PM

**Council Chambers Room 110** 

This meeting was broadcasted live on cable television and the internet.

**Present:** Mayor Damon Seils, Council Member Susan Romaine, Council Member Barbara Foushee, Council Member Randee Haven-O'Donnell, Council Member Danny Nowell, Council Member Eliazar Posada

Absent: Council Member Sammy Slade

**Also Present:** Richard White, Town Manager; Wesley Barker, Town Clerk; Nick Herman, Town Attorney

\*\*\*\*\*\*

## QUARTERLY REPORT (2022 Q4) AND 2022 ANNUAL PERFORAMNCE REPORT FOR THE TOWN OF CARRBORO'S CDBG-CV GRANT NO. 20-V-3525

Mayor Damon Seils called the meeting to order and stated the reason for this Special Called Town Council Meeting was for the Town Council to approve reports pertaining to the Town's Community Development Block Grant- Coronavirus (CDBG-CV) and to authorize the mayor to sign the reports for submission to the N.C. Department of Commerce.

Some discussion took place on the use of the CDBG-CV funds by Orange County and with other jurisdictions within the County.

A motion was made by Council Member Nowell, seconded by Council Member Haven-O'Donnell that the reports be approved and to authorize Mayor Seils to sign the documents to submit to the N.C. Department of Commerce.

The motion carried unanimously.

**Absent: Council Member Sammy Slade** 

\*\*\*\*\*

## **ADJOURNMENT**

Motion was made by Council Member Posada, seconded by Council Member Foushee to adjourn the Special Called Meeting.

The motion carried unanimously.

**Absent: Council Member Sammy Slade** 

\*\*\*\*\*

Town Clerk		
Mayor	 	 